The FIRST NAMED INSURED shall be entitled to purchase an Optional Extended Reporting Period upon payment of 
an additional premium of not more than 200% of the full Policy Premium.  The Optional Extended Reporting Period 
shall be effective for three (3) consecutive three-hundred and sixty-five (365) day periods commencing immediately 
following the effective date of cancellation or non-renewal. The FIRST NAMED INSURED must elect to purchase this 
Optional Extended Reporting Period, in writing, within thirty (30) days from the cancellation or non-renewal of the